
August 30, 2019

Race Date NDSU Bison Open

Overall Finish List
Women

Bison Open 4K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Kelby Anderson North Dakota State 13:38.91   1 JR
Abby Ripperda South Dakota 13:46.42   2 JR
Anna Donnay South Dakota St. 14:07.73   3 JR
Maddie Lavin South Dakota 14:27.24   4 SO
Kianna Stewart South Dakota 14:27.45   5 SR
Annika Rotvold Unattached 14:28.0(< 5)   6
Jen Dufner North Dakota State 14:29.26   7 JR
Hannah Oscarson North Dakota 14:32.37   8 SR
Ellie Friesen South Dakota St. 14:34.98   9 SO
Laura Nelson South Dakota 14:38.49  10 JR
Kelsi Kearney South Dakota 14:46.510  11 JR
Haley Arens South Dakota 14:47.011  12 SO
Cailee Peterson South Dakota St. 14:51.512  13 SO
Alaysia Freetly North Dakota State 14:52.213  14 SR
Mikayla Koenig North Dakota State 14:52.614  15 SO
Ellyssa Peterson North Dakota 14:53.515  16 JR
Bridget Henne South Dakota St. 14:54.916  17 FR
Melina Kuerschner North Dakota State 14:56.517  18 SR
Macy Heinz South Dakota 14:59.118  19 SO
Peyton Frolek North Dakota State 15:02.719  20 SO
Leah Hansen South Dakota St. 15:04.720  21 FR
Jonna Bart South Dakota 15:05.6(> 7)  22 JR
Brynnan Covington North Dakota State 15:09.521  23 JR
Morgan Lawler South Dakota 15:11.1(> 7)  24 JR
Jessica Christoffer South Dakota St. 15:11.822  25 SO
Kaleesa Houston Unattached 15:13.9(< 5)  26
Erin Valgardson North Dakota State 15:14.8(> 7)  27 FR
Helen Gould South Dakota 15:15.9(> 7)  28 FR
Lydia Kantonen North Dakota 15:17.523  29 JR
Emma Nelson South Dakota St. 15:22.024  30 SR
Alliana Houfek North Dakota State 15:28.5(> 7)  31 SO
Nicole Greyer South Dakota St. 15:29.3(> 7)  32 FR
Meritt Miller Concordia-Moorhead 15:32.625  33 SO
Caitlin Covington Unattached 15:36.8(< 5)  34
Michaela Kelley South Dakota St. 15:37.3(> 7)  35 FR
Josie Olsen South Dakota St. 15:40.8(> 7)  36 FR
Malorie Schmoll South Dakota St. 15:46.2(> 7)  37 FR
Hannah Anderson North Dakota 15:47.526  38 JR
Josephine Moor South Dakota St. 15:47.7(> 7)  39 FR
Miriah Forness Concordia-Moorhead 15:48.127  40 SR
Haley Fritza South Dakota 15:50.2(> 7)  41 SR
Kara Andersen Concordia-Moorhead 15:51.528  42 SR
McKenzie Burian North Dakota 15:54.729  43 FR
Kendra Dykstra South Dakota St. 15:58.8(> 7)  44 SR
Haley Miller South Dakota 15:58.9(> 7)  45 FR
Taylor Brown South Dakota 16:00.8(> 7)  46 SR
Bailey Dergan South Dakota St. 16:03.3(> 7)  47 SO
Anna Fasen South Dakota St. 16:09.6(> 7)  48 SR
Brigit Blote South Dakota 16:12.6(> 7)  49 SO
Kayla Christophersen South Dakota St. 16:13.7(> 7)  50 FR
Alexis Roehl Unattached 16:15.3(< 5)  51
Ashlynn Atwood South Dakota 16:16.3(> 7)  52 JR
Ellie Coyle South Dakota 16:19.8(> 7)  53 SR
Jessica Skopec South Dakota 16:26.7(> 7)  54 SO
Ella Byers South Dakota 16:31.1(> 7)  55 FR
Lily Provenzano South Dakota 16:31.3(> 7)  56 FR

Women

Bison Open 4K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Emma Welch South Dakota 16:34.8(> 7)  57 JR
Kendra Frank North Dakota 16:36.930  58 JR
Carmen Bohl South Dakota 16:37.0(> 7)  59 FR
Amelia Landsverk Concordia-Moorhead 16:37.631  60 FR
Erin Duke South Dakota 16:41.1(> 7)  61 FR
Emily Rugloski Concordia-Moorhead 16:42.132  62 SO
Isabel Fredrickson Concordia-Moorhead 16:46.733  63 SO
Megan Sievers South Dakota St. 16:50.0(> 7)  64 FR
Quinn Wrigley Concordia-Moorhead 16:53.034  65 FR
Emma Houwman South Dakota 16:54.5(> 7)  66 FR
Abby Motschenbacher North Dakota 16:56.735  67 FR
Katie Bye North Dakota State 17:03.5(> 7)  68 JR
Janean Hanka South Dakota St. 17:11.8(> 7)  69 FR
Carly Fornshell Concordia-Moorhead 17:16.4(> 7)  70 SO
Emily Hao Concordia-Moorhead 17:24.0(> 7)  71 JR
Kelly Lorenz Concordia-Moorhead 17:33.0(> 7)  72 FR
Emily Pincus South Dakota St. 17:38.9(> 7)  73 FR
Abbey Stadler South Dakota St. 18:05.1(> 7)  74 FR
Greta McLagan North Dakota 18:07.1(> 7)  75 FR
Kaitlyn Rooney Concordia-Moorhead 18:08.7(> 7)  76 SO
Victoria Branden Concordia-Moorhead 19:29.3(> 7)  77 FR
Nicole Bastian Concordia-Moorhead 19:30.2(> 7)  78 FR
Rachel Friberg Concordia-Moorhead 19:38.0(> 7)  79 SO
Ingrid Harbo Concordia-Moorhead 19:41.6(> 7)  80 SO
Jordan Oliphant Concordia-Moorhead 20:26.1(> 7)  81 SR
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August 30, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSU Bison Open

Women

Bison Open 4K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

South Dakota Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 30
14:25.2Average Time:

Abby Ripperda 2 13:46.4   1 J     2 13:46.4
Maddie Lavin 4 14:27.2   2 S     6 28:13.6
Kianna Stewart 5 14:27.4   3 S    11 42:40.9
Laura Nelson 9 14:38.4   4 J    20 57:19.3
Kelsi Kearney 10 14:46.5   5 J    30 1:12:05.7
Haley Arens (11) 14:47.0   6 S (41) 1:26:52.7
Macy Heinz (18) 14:59.1   7 S (59) 1:41:51.7
Jonna Bart >  7 15:05.6   8 J 1:56:57.3
Morgan Lawler >  7 15:11.1   9 J 2:12:08.4
Helen Gould >  7 15:15.9  10 F 2:27:24.3
Haley Fritza >  7 15:50.2  11 S 2:43:14.5
Haley Miller >  7 15:58.9  12 F 2:59:13.3
Taylor Brown >  7 16:00.8  13 S 3:15:14.1
Brigit Blote >  7 16:12.6  14 S 3:31:26.7
Ashlynn Atwood >  7 16:16.3  15 J 3:47:43.0
Ellie Coyle >  7 16:19.8  16 S 4:04:02.7
Jessica Skopec >  7 16:26.7  17 S 4:20:29.3
Ella Byers >  7 16:31.1  18 F 4:37:00.4
Lily Provenzano >  7 16:31.3  19 F 4:53:31.6
Emma Welch >  7 16:34.8  20 J 5:10:06.3
Carmen Bohl >  7 16:37.0  21 F 5:26:43.3
Erin Duke >  7 16:41.1  22 F 5:43:24.4
Emma Houwman >  7 16:54.5  23 F 6:00:18.9

North Dakota State Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 51
14:33.9Average Time:

Kelby Anderson 1 13:38.9   1 J     1 13:38.9
Jen Dufner 6 14:29.2   2 J     7 28:08.0
Alaysia Freetly 13 14:52.2   3 S    20 43:00.1
Mikayla Koenig 14 14:52.6   4 S    34 57:52.7
Melina Kuerschner 17 14:56.5   5 S    51 1:12:49.1
Peyton Frolek (19) 15:02.7   6 S (70) 1:27:51.8
Brynnan Covington (21) 15:09.5   7 J (91) 1:43:01.2
Erin Valgardson >  7 15:14.8   8 F 1:58:15.9
Alliana Houfek >  7 15:28.5   9 S 2:13:44.4
Katie Bye >  7 17:03.5  10 J 2:30:47.8

South Dakota St. Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 59
14:42.7Average Time:

Anna Donnay 3 14:07.7   1 J     3 14:07.7
Ellie Friesen 8 14:34.9   2 S    11 28:42.6
Cailee Peterson 12 14:51.5   3 S    23 43:34.0
Bridget Henne 16 14:54.9   4 F    39 58:28.9
Leah Hansen 20 15:04.7   5 F    59 1:13:33.5
Jessica Christoffer (22) 15:11.8   6 S (81) 1:28:45.3
Emma Nelson (24) 15:22.0   7 S (105) 1:44:07.3
Nicole Greyer >  7 15:29.3   8 F 1:59:36.5
Michaela Kelley >  7 15:37.3   9 F 2:15:13.7
Josie Olsen >  7 15:40.8  10 F 2:30:54.5
Malorie Schmoll >  7 15:46.2  11 F 2:46:40.6
Josephine Moor >  7 15:47.7  12 F 3:02:28.3
Kendra Dykstra >  7 15:58.8  13 S 3:18:27.0

Women

Bison Open 4K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

South Dakota St. Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 59
14:42.7Average Time:

Bailey Dergan >  7 16:03.3  14 S 3:34:30.3
Anna Fasen >  7 16:09.6  15 S 3:50:39.8
Kayla Christophersen >  7 16:13.7  16 F 4:06:53.5
Megan Sievers >  7 16:50.0  17 F 4:23:43.4
Janean Hanka >  7 17:11.8  18 F 4:40:55.2
Emily Pincus >  7 17:38.9  19 F 4:58:34.0
Abbey Stadler >  7 18:05.1  20 F 5:16:39.1

North Dakota Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 100
15:17.1Average Time:

Hannah Oscarson 7 14:32.3   1 S     7 14:32.3
Ellyssa Peterson 15 14:53.5   2 J    22 29:25.7
Lydia Kantonen 23 15:17.5   3 J    45 44:43.2
Hannah Anderson 26 15:47.5   4 J    71 1:00:30.6
McKenzie Burian 29 15:54.7   5 F   100 1:16:25.2
Kendra Frank (30) 16:36.9   6 J (130) 1:33:02.1
Abby Motschenbacher (35) 16:56.7   7 F (165) 1:49:58.8
Greta McLagan >  7 18:07.1   8 F 2:08:05.9

Concordia-Moorhead Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 143
16:06.4Average Time:

Meritt Miller 25 15:32.6   1 S    25 15:32.6
Miriah Forness 27 15:48.1   2 S    52 31:20.6
Kara Andersen 28 15:51.5   3 S    80 47:12.1
Amelia Landsverk 31 16:37.6   4 F   111 1:03:49.7
Emily Rugloski 32 16:42.1   5 S   143 1:20:31.7
Isabel Fredrickson (33) 16:46.7   6 S (176) 1:37:18.3
Quinn Wrigley (34) 16:53.0   7 F (210) 1:54:11.3
Carly Fornshell >  7 17:16.4   8 S 2:11:27.6
Emily Hao >  7 17:24.0   9 J 2:28:51.6
Kelly Lorenz >  7 17:33.0  10 F 2:46:24.6
Kaitlyn Rooney >  7 18:08.7  11 S 3:04:33.2
Victoria Branden >  7 19:29.3  12 F 3:24:02.5
Nicole Bastian >  7 19:30.2  13 F 3:43:32.6
Rachel Friberg >  7 19:38.0  14 S 4:03:10.5
Ingrid Harbo >  7 19:41.6  15 S 4:22:52.1
Jordan Oliphant >  7 20:26.1  16 S 4:43:18.2

Unattached Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Annika Rotvold <  5 14:28.0   1 14:28.0
Kaleesa Houston <  5 15:13.9   2 29:41.9
Caitlin Covington <  5 15:36.8   3 45:18.6
Alexis Roehl <  5 16:15.3   4 1:01:33.9
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August 30, 2019

Race Date NDSU Bison Open

Overall Finish List
Men

Bison Open 6K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Micah Mather South Dakota St. 18:18.11   1 JR
Ben Olson South Dakota St. 18:24.82   2 SO
Alex Bartholomay North Dakota State 18:34.53   3 JR
Gabe Peters South Dakota St. 18:36.14   4 JR
Tom Breuckman South Dakota St. 18:36.85   5 SO
Tim Heikkila North Dakota State 18:43.06   6 JR
Joseph Minor-Williams South Dakota St. 18:44.87   7 SO
Lukas Nelson South Dakota St. 18:46.58   8 SR
Joe Rush South Dakota St. 18:49.79   9 FR
Clayton Whitehead South Dakota 18:50.010  10 FR
Merga Gemeda South Dakota 18:56.111  11 SO
Daniel Burkhalter South Dakota St. 19:05.1(> 7)  12 FR
Keiser Freetly North Dakota State 19:06.412  13 SO
Isaac Huber North Dakota State 19:12.513  14 FR
Alexander Auch South Dakota St. 19:15.0(> 7)  15 SO
Michael Schwinghamer South Dakota St. 19:15.8(> 7)  16 SO
Payton Smith Unattached 19:21.0(< 5)  17
Abdinasir Abdi South Dakota 19:21.214  18 SR
Mason McDonald South Dakota St. 19:22.3(> 7)  19 FR
Blake Iverson South Dakota St. 19:23.0(> 7)  20 FR
Luke Labatte North Dakota 19:24.915  21 FR
Lukas Pierson South Dakota St. 19:26.8(> 7)  22 FR
Evan Sayler North Dakota State 19:28.916  23 FR
Eric Wicklund Concordia-Moorhead 19:33.517  24 SR
Braden Peters South Dakota 19:35.918  25 FR
Evan Kottsick North Dakota State 19:38.219  26 SR
Alec Atwood South Dakota 19:41.620  27 FR
Carter Knaus South Dakota St. 19:42.6(> 7)  28 FR
Isaac Berg North Dakota State 19:48.121  29 JR
Charlie Babcock South Dakota 19:48.822  30 FR
Evan Fick South Dakota St. 19:51.0(> 7)  31 JR
Camden Wulf South Dakota 19:53.223  32 FR
Kurt TeBeest North Dakota State 19:54.2(> 7)  33 JR
Kallo Arno South Dakota 19:57.9(> 7)  34 JR
Zachary King North Dakota 20:01.524  35 SO
Jake Arason Unattached 20:02.5(< 5)  36
Munir Isahak Concordia-Moorhead 20:06.725  37 JR
Seth Iverson South Dakota 20:07.1(> 7)  38 JR
Cole Streich South Dakota 20:07.6(> 7)  39 JR
Jacob Henne North Dakota 20:15.026  40 JR
Matthew Russell North Dakota 20:19.327  41 JR
Ray Munsterman South Dakota St. 20:20.0(> 7)  42 JR
Noah Schiller Unattached 20:28.8(< 5)  43
Jesse Middendorf Concordia-Moorhead 20:34.228  44 FR
Noah Kneeskern Concordia-Moorhead 20:36.529  45 JR
Josh Samyn North Dakota State 20:38.1(> 7)  46 FR
Francis Landman Unattached 20:45.7(< 5)  47
Jacob Wilts South Dakota St. 20:55.9(> 7)  48 JR
Riley Bauer South Dakota St. 20:56.4(> 7)  49 FR
Matthew Bakken North Dakota 21:06.930  50 SO
Cole Stenseth North Dakota 21:09.231  51 SO
Solomon Johnson Concordia-Moorhead 21:10.632  52 FR
Connor McMannes North Dakota 21:11.533  53 JR
Luke Lindhorst Concordia-Moorhead 21:15.534  54 SO
Zachary Miller North Dakota 21:20.1(> 7)  55 FR
Olsen Pancoast Concordia-Moorhead 21:20.235  56 SR

Men

Bison Open 6K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Basil Ricker Concordia-Moorhead 21:21.0(> 7)  57 FR
Taylor Devine Concordia-Moorhead 21:30.4(> 7)  58 FR
Justin Kringler Concordia-Moorhead 21:32.5(> 7)  59 SO
Nolan Christenson Concordia-Moorhead 21:35.4(> 7)  60 SO
Connor Haugrud Concordia-Moorhead 21:44.6(> 7)  61 JR
Hans Frank-Holzner Concordia-Moorhead 21:46.7(> 7)  62 FR
Tommy Froland Concordia-Moorhead 21:52.4(> 7)  63 SR
Tanner Olson Concordia-Moorhead 22:46.2(> 7)  64 FR
Zachary Foquerel-Skoe Concordia-Moorhead 22:47.1(> 7)  65 FR
Dan Wilson Concordia-Moorhead 23:11.7(> 7)  66 SO
Simon Zahrbock Concordia-Moorhead 23:31.2(> 7)  67 FR
Thomas Liking Concordia-Moorhead 23:48.2(> 7)  68 FR
Jack Gothberg Concordia-Moorhead 23:53.5(> 7)  69 FR
Keaton Martin Concordia-Moorhead 25:09.2(> 7)  70 FR
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August 30, 2019 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSU Bison Open

Men

Bison Open 6K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

South Dakota St. Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 19
18:32.1Average Time:

Micah Mather 1 18:18.1   1 J     1 18:18.1
Ben Olson 2 18:24.8   2 S     3 36:42.9
Gabe Peters 4 18:36.1   3 J     7 55:19.0
Tom Breuckman 5 18:36.8   4 S    12 1:13:55.8
Joseph Minor-Williams 7 18:44.8   5 S    19 1:32:40.5
Lukas Nelson (8) 18:46.5   6 S (27) 1:51:26.9
Joe Rush (9) 18:49.7   7 F (36) 2:10:16.6
Daniel Burkhalter >  7 19:05.1   8 F 2:29:21.6
Alexander Auch >  7 19:15.0   9 S 2:48:36.6
Michael Schwinghamer >  7 19:15.8  10 S 3:07:52.3
Mason McDonald >  7 19:22.3  11 F 3:27:14.6
Blake Iverson >  7 19:23.0  12 F 3:46:37.6
Lukas Pierson >  7 19:26.8  13 F 4:06:04.3
Carter Knaus >  7 19:42.6  14 F 4:25:46.9
Evan Fick >  7 19:51.0  15 J 4:45:37.9
Ray Munsterman >  7 20:20.0  16 J 5:05:57.8
Jacob Wilts >  7 20:55.9  17 J 5:26:53.6
Riley Bauer >  7 20:56.4  18 F 5:47:50.0

North Dakota State Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 50
19:01.1Average Time:

Alex Bartholomay 3 18:34.5   1 J     3 18:34.5
Tim Heikkila 6 18:43.0   2 J     9 37:17.5
Keiser Freetly 12 19:06.4   3 S    21 56:23.9
Isaac Huber 13 19:12.5   4 F    34 1:15:36.3
Evan Sayler 16 19:28.9   5 F    50 1:35:05.2
Evan Kottsick (19) 19:38.2   6 S (69) 1:54:43.4
Isaac Berg (21) 19:48.1   7 J (90) 2:14:31.4
Kurt TeBeest >  7 19:54.2   8 J 2:34:25.5
Josh Samyn >  7 20:38.1   9 F 2:55:03.5

South Dakota Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 73
19:16.9Average Time:

Clayton Whitehead 10 18:50.0   1 F    10 18:50.0
Merga Gemeda 11 18:56.1   2 S    21 37:46.0
Abdinasir Abdi 14 19:21.2   3 S    35 57:07.2
Braden Peters 18 19:35.9   4 F    53 1:16:43.0
Alec Atwood 20 19:41.6   5 F    73 1:36:24.5
Charlie Babcock (22) 19:48.8   6 F (95) 1:56:13.3
Camden Wulf (23) 19:53.2   7 F (118) 2:16:06.5
Kallo Arno >  7 19:57.9   8 J 2:36:04.3
Seth Iverson >  7 20:07.1   9 J 2:56:11.4
Cole Streich >  7 20:07.6  10 J 3:16:18.9

North Dakota Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 122
20:13.5Average Time:

Luke Labatte 15 19:24.9   1 F    15 19:24.9
Zachary King 24 20:01.5   2 S    39 39:26.4
Jacob Henne 26 20:15.0   3 J    65 59:41.4
Matthew Russell 27 20:19.3   4 J    92 1:20:00.6
Matthew Bakken 30 21:06.9   5 S   122 1:41:07.5

Men

Bison Open 6K

Name Place TimeGrade Place
Cum

Time
Cum

North Dakota Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 122
20:13.5Average Time:

Cole Stenseth (31) 21:09.2   6 S (153) 2:02:16.7
Connor McMannes (33) 21:11.5   7 J (186) 2:23:28.2
Zachary Miller >  7 21:20.1   8 F 2:44:48.2

Concordia-Moorhead Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 131
20:24.3Average Time:

Eric Wicklund 17 19:33.5   1 S    17 19:33.5
Munir Isahak 25 20:06.7   2 J    42 39:40.2
Jesse Middendorf 28 20:34.2   3 F    70 1:00:14.3
Noah Kneeskern 29 20:36.5   4 J    99 1:20:50.8
Solomon Johnson 32 21:10.6   5 F   131 1:42:01.3
Luke Lindhorst (34) 21:15.5   6 S (165) 2:03:16.8
Olsen Pancoast (35) 21:20.2   7 S (200) 2:24:37.0
Basil Ricker >  7 21:21.0   8 F 2:45:57.9
Taylor Devine >  7 21:30.4   9 F 3:07:28.3
Justin Kringler >  7 21:32.5  10 S 3:29:00.7
Nolan Christenson >  7 21:35.4  11 S 3:50:36.1
Connor Haugrud >  7 21:44.6  12 J 4:12:20.6
Hans Frank-Holzner >  7 21:46.7  13 F 4:34:07.2
Tommy Froland >  7 21:52.4  14 S 4:55:59.6
Tanner Olson >  7 22:46.2  15 F 5:18:45.8
Zachary Foquerel-Skoe >  7 22:47.1  16 F 5:41:32.8
Dan Wilson >  7 23:11.7  17 S 6:04:44.5
Simon Zahrbock >  7 23:31.2  18 F 6:28:15.7
Thomas Liking >  7 23:48.2  19 F 6:52:03.8
Jack Gothberg >  7 23:53.5  20 F 7:15:57.2
Keaton Martin >  7 25:09.2  21 F 7:41:06.4

Unattached Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Payton Smith <  5 19:21.0   1 19:21.0
Jake Arason <  5 20:02.5   2 39:23.4
Noah Schiller <  5 20:28.8   3 59:52.2
Francis Landman <  5 20:45.7   4 1:20:37.9
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